
K I N G S L E Y D O U B L E - C R O S T I C N O . 1 5 8 3 
Reg. U.S. Patent Office 

By Doris Nash Wortman 

DEFINITIONS 

Function of WORD R (an­
cient Rome). 

Traveler in Africa who first 
brought gorillas to Amer­
ica, 1859 (surname). 

Teasing query which young­
ster asks, as he brings 
something you've asked for, 
but hidden behind his back 
(2 wds.). 

Rubber roller used by the 
window washer. 

Nervously agitated or in­
firm. 

F. Put back into former ex­
cellent state. 

G. Utter as by brief and sud­
den impulse. 

H. Player to declarer's right 
in newspaper bridge games 
(2 wds.). 

Where Samuel Pepys went 
"and with my mourning 
very handsome, and new 
periwigg, make a great 
show" {March 31, 1667; 
2 wds.). 

J. Human feelings which 
Whistler grouped as part 
of the "claptrap" from 
which art must be free. 

K. Growth-promoting factor of 
the vitamin-B group. 

L. Where Aeneas, in search of 
his father's shade, encoun­
tered Charon; where one 
wishes departing friends 
bon voyage (3 wds.). 

DIRECTIONS 

To soh'C this pit::ale you 
must t/ncss twenty-odd 
WORDS, the definitions 
of zi'hich arc (/ivcii in the 
column headed DHFINI-
'ITOXS. Alongside each 
definition, there is a rozv 
of dashes—one for cadi 
letter in the required 
:<'ord. When yon hai'c 
duessed a ivord, write it 
on the dashes, and also 
write each letter in the 
correspondingly numbered 
square of t'lie puzzle 
diagram . . . When the 

jsauares arc all filled in, 
^tfl^'it i<i'ill find that you 

have completed a quota­
tion from some published 
zvork. If read up and 
down, the letters in the 
diagra))i have no mean­
ing . . . Black squares 
indicate ends of rvords; 
if there is no black square 
at the right side of the 
diagram, the word carries 
over to the next line . • . 
When all the WORDS 
arc filled in, their initial 
letters sPell the name of 
the author and the title 
of the piece from which 
the quotation has been 
taken. Of great help to 
the solver arc this acrostic 
feature and the relative 
shapes of words in the 
diagram as they develop. 
Authority for spellings 
and definitions is Web­
ster's Kcv International 
Dictionary. Second and 
Third T.ditions. 

AUGUST 8, 1964 

WORDS 

T78 TM TT? 17 130 TT "i? 3? 190 

T l i T I U ' M T i ' m ' s I T i s i o o 

" 4 9 T 0 2 T 8 6 T 2 " ¥ r i 3 6 ' 2 T l 4 i 6 r 

105 

7 

38 

153 

34 

92 

176 

8 

14 

70 

88 

143 

146 

96 

166 

162 

157 

53 

165 

86 

129 

155 

55 

25 

150 

79 

62 

32 

68 

116 

76 

51 141 

48 151 135 83 167 65 11 140 

115 192 16 52 183 98 23 40 

43 193 59 28 

198 139 145 99 

22 118 128 164 

30 66 168 177 106 63 

82 42 169 142 75 31 195 173 108 

DEFINITIONS 

M. The Texas buckthorn. 

N. State of being all-compre­
hensive. 

0 . Simple arithmetical opera­
tion whose product is 
twenty-seven (2 wds.). 

P. English poet, of great eru­
dition, who said he did 
"not hunger for a well-
stored mind" (1849-1928). 

Q. How symphony orchestras 
tune up (3 wds.). 

R. Etruscan soothsayer intro­
duced Into Rome, to Inter­
pret natural prodigies and 
read the entrails of sac­
rificial animals. 

S. Entire personnel of cele­
brated people. 

T. A kind of flexible tape 
used by milliners (2 wds.). 

U. Compelling attention. 

V. Lessen 

W. Cherished aim of many a 
suburban householder in 
summer (2 wds.). 

X. Portion of a country, sep­
arated from the main part 
and surrounded by politi­
cally alien territory, as re­
gards its position with 
respect to its own country. 

WORDS 

T 5 2 ' 8 5 ~ T ? T 2 0 i T 7 ' 4 6 ' f 2 4 9 7 

"60" 172 196 « " 170 T T 125 

175 ~ r 104 197 iTT f22 T T 163 187 149 

TOI 126 144 Ti2 flO 

T " 78" 45" T T "36" T 

"74 "37 T79 127 " T I iT l T W 

' 5 6 ' " 9 l " T 0 9 " 4 7 " " 2 0 T 8 0 ' 7 7 r 5 4 174 

"69 134 189 26" "29" f n 58" f60 l l i 147 

1 0 3 T 3 3 1 9 9 l " 2 3 " 3 ~ 9 r 7 r i 6 T 8 0 ' 

T 8 8 4 T r 9 4 ' 9 0 ~ r i 7 " r 5 9 " T T 

" i T T I i m l F m i M T F r i g g T 

iIT fo7 19? i T ~ r 156 57" 

'̂ * 
26 T 

41 V 

57 X 

87 V 

102 C 

130 A 

145 K 

160 T 

174 S 

12 C 

27 A 

42 L 

73 N 

88 F 

11- A 

131 R 

146 D 

161 U 

;' 

189 T 

' 
13 

28 

43 

58 

74 

,;™ • 

103 

118 

V 

J 

J 

T 

R 

U 

J 

132 W 

147 

162 

175 

190 

T 

G 

0 

A 

^̂̂  
14 D 

44 B 

59 J 

75 L 

89 R 

104 0 

133 U 

148 C 

163 0 

176 F 

15 0 

29 T 

45 Q 

60 N 

90 V 

119 W 

134 T 

: 

177 K 

191 X 

1 

16 

30 

46 

61 

76 

91 

105 

120 

135 

149 

164 

178 

192 

X 

1 

K 

M 

C 

F 

S 

D 

H 

H 

0 

J 

A 

1 

2 

17 

f— 
i . 
47 

62 

77 

106 

121 

136 

150 

165 

179 

193 

Q 

Q 

^ 

S 

F 

S 

K 

B 

C 

D 

F 

R 

J 

^ 

31 L 

48 H 

63 K 

78 Q 

92 E 

107 X 

^,M^,...„ 

' 

151 H 

, 

194 V 

3 U 

18 B 

32 G 

79 E 

93 N 

108 L 

122 0 

137 H 

152 H 

166 F 

180 S 

195 L 

4 

33 

49 

64 

<, •-•. 

94 

109 

123 

Q 

W 

C 

W 

a 

W 

S 

U 

138 W 

153 

167 

181 

196 

G 

H 

X 

N 

5 0 

19 M 

34 D 

50 A 

65 H 

80 U 

95 U 

110 P 

124 M 

139 K 

154 S 

168 K 

197 0 

6 V 

20 S 

35 B 

51 G 

66 K 

81 C 

^ • " ' " ' ^ " 

111 T 

'""" ' 

140 H 

~«S'~,\" 

169 L 

182 P 

198 K 

7 

21 

36 

52 

67 

82 

96 

-

125 

141 

155 

% 
183 

199 

E 

A 

Q 

1 

X 

L 

E 

N 

G 

E 

A* 

1 

U 

-

22 

* 

68 

83 

97 

112 

126 

1S> 

156 

170 

184 

J 

;̂ 

D 

H 

M 

W 

P 

j : 

X 

N 

W 

8 G 

23 1 

37 R 

•̂ T E 

69 T 

^^^ 

98 1 

113 B 

127 R 

142 L 

157 D 

171 0 

185 B 

9 

24 

38 

54 

70 

84 

99 

114 

128 

143 

158 

w 
186 

1 

B 

G 

T 

3 
c 

10 W 

25 G 

39 A 

55 F 

71 U 

85 M 

100 B 

lis 1 

129 D 

144 P 

172 N 

187 0 

11 H 

fe.M; 
40 1 

56 S 

72 R 

86 G 

101 P 

116 E 

i"'̂ "'~ 

159 V 

173 L 

188 V 

Solution to last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 8 of this issue. 

Saturday Review PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG
ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED



Welcome ScotchThe World Over! 
fc« 

White Label 
t t 

DEWARS r'^^'i a^^^ 
^T°"P^Ol^l.^G^ 

^ ^ 1 SS^^°^o 
^).S Saja' .as« 

IJ^Q: .^S'® 

SET OF 4 COLOR PRINTS OF CLffWSWacLaine, MacLeod, Wallace and Wighlari3el\shown in auttieiitlc'fulldfeB? regalia, 9V2"x 12", suitable for framing. Available 

only in states w h e r 8 4 ^ ^ ^ d ^ $ 5 J | ^ h i e r ' s Oept. #3, Schenley Imports Co.,1290 Avenue Of The Americas, N.Y. 19, N.Y.© 86.8 Proof Blended Scotch Whisky, 
PRODUCED 2005 BY UNZ.ORG

ELECTRONIC REPRODUCTION PROHIBITED


