KINGSLEY DOUBLE-CROSTIC NO. 1583

Reg. U.S. Patent Office

By Doris Nash Wortman

	DEFINITIONS	WORDS	DEFINITIONS WORDS	WORDS											
	Function of WORD R (ancient Rome).	178 114 117 27 130 21 50 39 190	M. The Texas buckthorn. 152 85 19 120 137 46 124 97												
	Traveler in Africa who first brought gorillas to America, 1859 (surname).	121 35 44 54 18 113 84 185 100	N. State of being all-comprehensive. 60 172 196 93 170 73 125												
	Teasing query which young- ster asks, as he brings something you've asked for, but hidden behind his back (2 wds.).	49 102 186 12 81 136 24 148 61	O. Simple arithmetical operation whose product is twenty-seven (2 wds.).	7 149											
	Rubber roller used by the ⊠indow washer.	105 34 14 146 157 129 150 68	P. English poet, of great erudition, who said he did "not hunger for a wellstored mind" (1849-1928).												
1.	Nervously agitated or infirm.	7 92 70 96 53 155 79 116	Q. How symphony orchestras tune up (3 wds.).												
F.	Put back into former ex- cellent state.	38 176 88 166 165 55 62 76	R. Etruscan soothsayer intro-												
G.	Utter as by brief and sudden impulse.	153 8 143 162 86 25 32 51 141	duced into Rome, to interpret natural prodigies and read the entrails of sacrificial animals.												
Н.	Player to declarer's right in newspaper bridge games (2 wds.).	48 151 135 83 167 65 11 140	S. Entire personnel of celebrated people. 56 91 109 47 20 180 77 154 17	- 4											
:.	Where Samuel Pepys went "and with my mourning very handsome, and new periwigg, make a great show" (March 31, 1667;	115 192 16 52 183 98 23 40	T. A kind of flexible tape used by milliners (2 wds.). 69 134 189 26 29 111 58 160 15	8 147											
	2 wds.).		U. Compelling attention. 103 133 199 123 3 95 71 161 80	5											
J.	Human feelings which Whistler grouped as part of the "claptrap" from which art must be free.	43 193 59 28 22 118 128 164	V. Lessen 188 41 194 90 6 87 159 13												
K.	Growth-promoting factor of the vitamin-B group.	198 139 145 99 30 66 168 177 106 63	W. Cherished aim of many a suburban householder in summer (2 wds.).	4											
L.	Where Aeneas, in search of his father's shade, encountered Charon; where one wishes departing friends bon voyage (3 wds.).	82 42 169 142 75 31 195 173 108	X. Portion of a country, separated from the main part and surrounded by politically alien territory, as regards its position with respect to its own country.												

DIRECTIONS

To solve this puzzle you must guess twenty-odd WORDS, the definitions of which are given in the column headed DEFINITIONS. Alongside each definition, there is a row of dashes—one for each letter in the required word. When you have guessed a word, write it on the dashes, and also write each letter in the correspondingly numbered square of the puzzle diagram . . When the sonares are all filled in, on will find that you have completed a quotation from some published work. If read up and down, the letters in the diagram have no meaning . . Black squares indicate ends of words; if there is no black square at the right side of the diagram, the word carries over to the next line . . . When all the WORDS are filled in, their initial letters shell the name of the author and the title of the piece from which the quotation has been taken. Of great help to the solver are this acrostic feature and the relative shapes of words in the diagram as they develop. Authority for shellings and definitions is Webster's New International Dictionary, Second and Third Editions.

********	99083		******	*******	00000	0000000		>>>>>>	500000					00000000	00000				_		_		_		-		_		_				_		_
																										-				9					н
		12	С	13	٧	14	D	15	0	16	-	17	Q			18	В			19	М	20	s	21	A	22 ,	J	23	ı	24	č	25	G		
26	T	27	A	28	J			29	T	30	K			31	L	32	G	33	٧	34	D	35	В	36	Q			3 7	R	38	F	39	A	40	1
41	٧	42																					-												
57					ı																	1			1	68						ŀ			
																										83									
ļ														ĺ									8		i	97	-								
102					İ																					112									Ε
			ļ																							126									
					Ì																														
145	к	146	D	147	T	148	С			149	0	150	D	151	Н	152	М	153	G	154	S			155	Ε	156	×	157	D	158	T			159	٧
					1																					170	1								
174	S			175	0	176	F	177	K	178	A	179	R			180	S	181	X			182	Р	183	-	184 \	W	185	В	186	С	187	0	188	٧
		189	T	190	A			191	X	192	-	193	J	194	٧	195	L	196	N	197	0	198	K	199	U										

Solution to last week's Double-Crostic will be found on page 8 of this issue.

Welcome Scotch The World Over!

'White Label" DEWAR'S

Property of LIBRARY
Big Sandy. Texas



SET OF 4 COLOR PRINTS OF CLANS MacLaine, MacLeod, Wallace and Highlander, shown in authentic full dress regalia, 9½"x 12", suitable for framing. Available only in states where legal. Send \$5 to Cashier's Dept. #3, Schenley Imports Co., 1290 Avenue Of The Americas, N.Y. 19, N.Y. 86.8 Proof Blended Scotch Whisky.